SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SELPA JOINT POWERS AGENCY BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Santa Barbara County SELPA (SBCSELPA) hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

SBCSELPA 2025-2026 Proposed Adopted Budget

Copies of the SBCSELPA 2025-2026 Proposed Adopted Budget may be inspected at the SBCSELPA Office, 5385 Hollister Avenue, Building 7, Santa Barbara, CA 93111.

After the Public Hearing, the SBCSELPA JPA Board will adopt the 2025-2026 Proposed Adopted Budget for the SBCSELPA.

HEARING DATE: June 2, 2025

TIME: 9:00 A.M.

LOCATION: Santa Barbara County Education Office,

Cabinet Conference Room 4400 Cathedral Oaks Road Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Orcutt Union School District Office,

Technology Center 500 Dyer Street Orcutt, CA 93455

For additional information: Ray Avila, SBCSELPA Executive Director

Santa Barbara County SELPA 5385 Hollister Avenue, Bldg. 7 Santa Barbara, CA 93111

ravila@sbcselpa.org (805)683-1424